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Total Number of Voters : 31,229 of 148,213 = 21.07%

06/03/2013 10:09 AM

Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 3, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,755 2,7550.00% 96.19% 96.19%Joe Van Meter

 0  109 1090.00% 3.81% 3.81%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,864  2,86476.13% 76.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 898  898

 00.00%

23.87%

0.00%

23.87%

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  100% 

Voters

 3,762 

Ballots Registered Percent

 23,278 16.16% 

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  4,189 4,1890.00% 57.03% 57.03%Ken Hector

 0  3,103 3,1030.00% 42.25% 42.25%James J Dooley

 0  53 530.00% 0.72% 0.72%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,345  7,34581.81% 81.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 1,627  1,627

 60.07%

18.12%

0.07%

18.12%

Precincts

Counted

 36 

Total Percent

 36  100%  

Voters

 8,978 

Ballots Registered Percent

 32,150 27.93% 

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,441 3,4410.00% 97.87% 97.87%Jackie Franke

 0  75 750.00% 2.13% 2.13%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,516  3,51678.26% 78.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 977  977

 00.00%

21.74%

0.00%

21.74%

Precincts

Counted

 28
Total Percent

 28  100%  

Voters

 4,493 

Ballots Registered Percent

 27,117 16.57% 
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Total Number of Voters : 31,229 of 148,213 = 21.07%
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 6, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  4,611 4,6110.00% 98.02% 98.02%Diane L Watson

 0  93 930.00% 1.98% 1.98%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,704  4,70475.83% 75.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,498  1,498

 10.02%

24.15%

0.02%

24.15%

Precincts

Counted

 26  

Total Percent

 26  100%  

Voters

 6,203 

Ballots Registered Percent

 29,217 21.23% 

Linn-Benton-Lincoln Education Service District, Director, Zone 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  124 1240.00% 96.88% 96.88%Heather J Search

 0  4 40.00% 3.13% 3.13%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  128  12852.89% 52.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 114  114

 00.00%

47.11%

0.00%

47.11%

Precincts

Counted

 6 

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 

Salem Area Mass Transit, Director, Subdistrict 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  17 170.00% 4.55% 4.55%Ron Christopher (W)

 0  51 510.00% 13.64% 13.64%John Hammill (W)

 0  6 60.00% 1.60% 1.60%Joe Van Meter (W)

 0  10 100.00% 2.67% 2.67%Chris Green (W)

 0  9 90.00% 2.41% 2.41%William Hopkins (W)

 0  11 110.00% 2.94% 2.94%Robert E. Krebs (W)

 0  13 130.00% 3.48% 3.48%Stephan Wurzburg (W)

 0  257 2570.00% 68.72% 68.72%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  374  37410.79% 10.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,092  3,092

 00.00%

89.21%

0.00%

89.21%

Precincts

Counted

 9 

Total Percent

 9  100%  

Voters

 3,466 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,089 19.16% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Salem Area Mass Transit, Director, Subdistrict 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,609 1,6090.00% 97.75% 97.75%John Hammill

 0  37 370.00% 2.25% 2.25%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,646  1,64680.29% 80.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 404  404

 00.00%

19.71%

0.00%

19.71%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100%  

Voters

 2,050 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,571 16.31% 

Salem Area Mass Transit, Director, Subdistrict 6, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,344 2,3440.00% 97.83% 97.83%Robert (Bob) Krebs

 0  52 520.00% 2.17% 2.17%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,396  2,39675.77% 75.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 766  766

 00.00%

24.23%

0.00%

24.23%

Precincts

Counted

12
Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 3,162 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,447 19.23% 

Silver Falls Library District, Director, 4 Year Term, Vote For 2

 0  2,621 2,6210.00% 91.61% 91.61%William R Breitzmann

 0  17 170.00% 0.59% 0.59%Bill Long (W)

 0  24 240.00% 0.84% 0.84%Bob Heist (W)

 0  23 230.00% 0.80% 0.80%Naseem Rakha (W)

 0  19 190.00% 0.66% 0.66%Jim Voss (W)

 0  17 170.00% 0.59% 0.59%Susan Dillon (W)

 0  140 1400.00% 4.89% 4.89%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,861  2,86133.31% 33.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,729  5,729

 00.00%

66.69%

0.00%

66.69%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 4,295 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,008 47.68% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,212 1,2120.00% 97.51% 97.51%Karen Ramseyer

 0  31 310.00% 2.49% 2.49%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,243  1,24382.92% 82.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 256  256

 00.00%

17.08%

0.00%

17.08%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 1,499 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,966 18.82% 

Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,189 1,1890.00% 98.59% 98.59%Ron Johnson

 0  17 170.00% 1.41% 1.41%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,206  1,20680.45% 80.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 293  293

 00.00%

19.55%

0.00%

19.55%

Precincts

Counted

 12
Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 1,499 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,966 18.82% 

Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,211 1,2110.00% 98.62% 98.62%Brett Stegall

 0  17 170.00% 1.38% 1.38%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,228  1,22881.92% 81.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 271  271

 00.00%

18.08%

0.00%

18.08%

Precincts

Counted

 12 

Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 1,499 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,966 18.82% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Central School District 13J, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jennifer Mason

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 72 2.78% 

Central School District 13J, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%Jeannie Berg (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%Sharon Tebb (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 72 2.78% 

Central School District 13J, Director, Position 6, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Donn Wahl

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 72 2.78% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  200 2000.00% 40.90% 40.90%Lenthal Kaup

 0  283 2830.00% 57.87% 57.87%Maria Caballero

 0  6 60.00% 1.23% 1.23%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  489  48995.69% 95.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22  22

 00.00%

4.31%

0.00%

4.31%

Precincts

Counted

10  

Total Percent

 10  100%  

Voters

 511 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,677 19.09% 

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  442 4420.00% 97.14% 97.14%Brent LaFollette

 0  13 130.00% 2.86% 2.86%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  455  45589.04% 89.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 56  56

 00.00%

10.96%

0.00%

10.96%

Precincts

Counted

10  

Total Percent

 10  100%  

Voters

 511 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,677 19.09% 

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  31 310.00% 43.06% 43.06%Molly McCargar (W)

 0  6 60.00% 8.33% 8.33%Lenthal Kaup (W)

 0  35 350.00% 48.61% 48.61%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  72  7214.09% 14.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 439  439

 00.00%

85.91%

0.00%

85.91%

Precincts

Counted

10
Total Percent

 10  100%  

Voters

 511 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,677 19.09% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Jefferson School District 14J, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  574 5740.00% 97.45% 97.45%Terry Kamlade

 0  15 150.00% 2.55% 2.55%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  589  58990.34% 90.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 63  63

 00.00%

9.66%

0.00%

9.66%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,226 20.21% 

Jefferson School District 14J, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  562 5620.00% 98.08% 98.08%Ron Cairns

 0  11 110.00% 1.92% 1.92%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  573  57387.88% 87.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 79  79

 00.00%

12.12%

0.00%

12.12%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,226 20.21% 

Jefferson School District 14J, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  221 2210.00% 39.89% 39.89%Jason Neufeldt

 0  328 3280.00% 59.21% 59.21%Tracy L Roe

 0  5 50.00% 0.90% 0.90%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  554  55484.97% 84.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 97  97

 10.15%

14.88%

0.15%

14.88%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,226 20.21% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Mt Angel School District 91, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  489 4890.00% 99.39% 99.39%Gregory Traeger

 0  3 30.00% 0.61% 0.61%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  492  49291.96% 91.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

8.04%

0.00%

8.04%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 535 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,857 28.81% 

Mt Angel School District 91, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  477 4770.00% 99.17% 99.17%Douglas J Bochsler

 0  4 40.00% 0.83% 0.83%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  481  48189.91% 89.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 54  54

 00.00%

10.09%

0.00%

10.09%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 535 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,857 28.81% 

Mt Angel School District 91, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  273 2730.00% 55.83% 55.83%Rodney Hill

 0  214 2140.00% 43.76% 43.76%Tony Arce

 0  2 20.00% 0.41% 0.41%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  489  48991.40% 91.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 44  44

 20.37%

8.22%

0.37%

8.22%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 535 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,857 28.81% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

North Marion School District 15, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  919 9190.00% 97.87% 97.87%James Moore

 0  20 200.00% 2.13% 2.13%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  939  93982.80% 82.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 195  195

 00.00%

17.20%

0.00%

17.20%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,134 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,876 23.26% 

North Marion School District 15, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  865 8650.00% 98.74% 98.74%Heidi Torian

 0  11 110.00% 1.26% 1.26%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  876  87677.25% 77.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 258  258

 00.00%

22.75%

0.00%

22.75%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,134 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,876 23.26% 

North Marion School District 15, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  647 6470.00% 65.62% 65.62%Kathleen Lewis

 0  331 3310.00% 33.57% 33.57%Melinda Tumolo

 0  8 80.00% 0.81% 0.81%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  986  98686.95% 86.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 148  148

 00.00%

13.05%

0.00%

13.05%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,134 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,876 23.26% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

North Marion School District 15, Director, Position 6, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  543 5430.00% 54.96% 54.96%Bill Graupp

 0  441 4410.00% 44.64% 44.64%Karen Darnell

 0  4 40.00% 0.40% 0.40%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  988  98887.13% 87.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 146  146

 00.00%

12.87%

0.00%

12.87%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,134 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,876 23.26% 

North Santiam School District 29J, Director, Zone 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,146 1,1460.00% 99.22% 99.22%Tass F Morrison

 0  9 90.00% 0.78% 0.78%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,155  1,15584.18% 84.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 216  216

 10.07%

15.74%

0.07%

15.74%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,372 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,999 19.60% 

North Santiam School District 29J, Director, Zone 2, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  167 1670.00% 57.79% 57.79%Ron Lierman (W)

 0  31 310.00% 10.73% 10.73%Steven Frank (W)

 0  4 40.00% 1.38% 1.38%Tod Nau (W)

 0  87 870.00% 30.10% 30.10%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  289  28921.06% 21.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,083  1,083

 00.00%

78.94%

0.00%

78.94%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,372 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,999 19.60% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

North Santiam School District 29J, Director, Zone 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,118 1,1180.00% 99.29% 99.29%Laura Wipper

 0  8 80.00% 0.71% 0.71%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,126  1,12682.07% 82.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 246  246

 00.00%

17.93%

0.00%

17.93%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,372 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,999 19.60% 

North Santiam School District 29J, Director, Zone 5, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,088 1,0880.00% 99.09% 99.09%Garrett Trott

 0  10 100.00% 0.91% 0.91%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,098  1,09880.03% 80.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 274  274

 00.00%

19.97%

0.00%

19.97%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,372 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,999 19.60% 

North Santiam School District 29J, Director, Zone 7, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,134 1,1340.00% 99.13% 99.13%David W Kinney

 0  10 100.00% 0.87% 0.87%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,144  1,14483.38% 83.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 228  228

 00.00%

16.62%

0.00%

16.62%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,372 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,999 19.60% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  13,240 13,2400.00% 79.34% 79.34%Chris Brantley

 0  3,447 3,4470.00% 20.66% 20.66%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,687  16,68788.31% 88.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 2,207  2,207

 30.02%

11.68%

0.02%

11.68%

Precincts

Counted

 78
Total Percent

 78  100%  

Voters

 18,897 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,661 18.77% 

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  13,016 13,0160.00% 77.10% 77.10%Nancy MacMorris-Adix

 0  3,866 3,8660.00% 22.90% 22.90%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,882  16,88289.34% 89.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,014  2,014

 10.01%

10.66%

0.01%

10.66%

Precincts

Counted

 78
Total Percent

 78  100%  

Voters

 18,897 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,661 18.77% 

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  8,400 8,4000.00% 46.26% 46.26%Gayle Strawn

 0  9,642 9,6420.00% 53.10% 53.10%Rick Kimball

 0  117 1170.00% 0.64% 0.64%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18,159  18,15996.09% 96.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 17

 721  721

 170.09%

3.82%

0.09%

3.82%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100%  

Voters

 18,897 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,661 18.77% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 7, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  8,807 8,8070.00% 57.62% 57.62%Paul Kyllo

 0  5,821 5,8210.00% 38.08% 38.08%Michael Weaver

 0  657 6570.00% 4.30% 4.30%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,285  15,28580.89% 80.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 3,604  3,604

 80.04%

19.07%

0.04%

19.07%

Precincts

Counted

 78
Total Percent

 78  100% 

Voters

 18,897 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,661 18.77% 

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  53 530.00% 27.75% 27.75%F Gale Holfert

 0  96 960.00% 50.26% 50.26%Yvonne Hanna

 0  40 400.00% 20.94% 20.94%Roberta Beldon

 0  2 20.00% 1.05% 1.05%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  191  19178.93% 78.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 51  51

 00.00%

21.07%

0.00%

21.07%

Precincts

Counted

6  

Total Percent

 6  100% 

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  85 850.00% 41.46% 41.46%Angie Fencl

 0  33 330.00% 16.10% 16.10%Erick Nordmo

 0  83 830.00% 40.49% 40.49%Holly Ohrt-Breen

 0  4 40.00% 1.95% 1.95%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  205  20584.71% 84.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 37  37

 00.00%

15.29%

0.00%

15.29%

Precincts

Counted

 6
Total Percent

 6  100% 

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  186 1860.00% 97.38% 97.38%Richard Moore

 0  5 50.00% 2.62% 2.62%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  191  19178.93% 78.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 51  51

 00.00%

21.07%

0.00%

21.07%

Precincts

Counted

 6 

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 4, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  26 260.00% 13.54% 13.54%Derek Ownby

 0  45 450.00% 23.44% 23.44%Glenn Wright

 0  116 1160.00% 60.42% 60.42%Jeremy Tinney

 0  5 50.00% 2.60% 2.60%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  192  19279.34% 79.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 50  50

 00.00%

20.66%

0.00%

20.66%

Precincts

Counted

 6
Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 2, Position 1, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  94 940.00% 43.12% 43.12%Rick Posekany

 0  123 1230.00% 56.42% 56.42%Alicia Corey

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.46%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  218  21890.08% 90.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 24  24

 00.00%

9.92%

0.00%

9.92%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Silver Falls School District 4J, Director, Zone 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,344 1,3440.00% 34.48% 34.48%Joanne E Stone

 0  2,529 2,5290.00% 64.88% 64.88%Ervin Stadeli

 0  25 250.00% 0.64% 0.64%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,898  3,89884.81% 84.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 694  694

 40.09%

15.10%

0.09%

15.10%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100%  

Voters

 4,596 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,762 47.08% 

Silver Falls School District 4J, Director, Zone 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,891 2,8910.00% 97.83% 97.83%Wally Lierman

 0  64 640.00% 2.17% 2.17%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,955  2,95564.30% 64.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,641  1,641

 00.00%

35.70%

0.00%

35.70%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100%  

Voters

 4,596 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,762 47.08% 

Silver Falls School District 4J, Director, Zone 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,072 3,0720.00% 98.43% 98.43%Tim Roth

 0  49 490.00% 1.57% 1.57%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,121  3,12167.91% 67.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,475  1,475

 00.00%

32.09%

0.00%

32.09%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100%  

Voters

 4,596 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,762 47.08% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

St. Paul School District 45, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  181 1810.00% 99.45% 99.45%Rob Scott

 0  1 10.00% 0.55% 0.55%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  182  18293.33% 93.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

6.67%

0.00%

6.67%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 195 

Ballots Registered Percent

 667 29.24% 

St. Paul School District 45, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  189 1890.00% 99.47% 99.47%Cindy Smith

 0  1 10.00% 0.53% 0.53%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  190  19097.44% 97.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5  5

 00.00%

2.56%

0.00%

2.56%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 195 

Ballots Registered Percent

 667 29.24% 

St. Paul School District 45, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  186 1860.00% 98.41% 98.41%Tom Coleman

 0  3 30.00% 1.59% 1.59%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  189  18996.92% 96.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

3.08%

0.00%

3.08%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 195 

Ballots Registered Percent

 667 29.24% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

St. Paul School District 45, Director, Position 6, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  162 1620.00% 98.18% 98.18%Dan A Williamson

 0  3 30.00% 1.82% 1.82%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  165  16584.62% 84.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 30  30

 00.00%

15.38%

0.00%

15.38%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 195 

Ballots Registered Percent

 667 29.24% 

Woodburn School District 103, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,323 1,3230.00% 96.85% 96.85%Gemma M Punzo

 0  43 430.00% 3.15% 3.15%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,366  1,36685.70% 85.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 228  228

 00.00%

14.30%

0.00%

14.30%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100%  

Voters

 1,594 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,595 18.55% 

Woodburn School District 103, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,417 1,4170.00% 97.99% 97.99%Jody Daniels

 0  29 290.00% 2.01% 2.01%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,446  1,44690.72% 90.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 148  148

 00.00%

9.28%

0.00%

9.28%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100%  

Voters

 1,594 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,595 18.55% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Woodburn School District 103, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,399 1,3990.00% 97.70% 97.70%David Vancil

 0  33 330.00% 2.30% 2.30%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,432  1,43289.84% 89.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 161  161

 10.06%

10.10%

0.06%

10.10%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100%  

Voters

 1,594 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,595 18.55% 

Aumsville Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  192 1920.00% 27.35% 27.35%Nora Schliske

 0  508 5080.00% 72.36% 72.36%Todd Pynch

 0  2 20.00% 0.28% 0.28%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  702  70295.38% 95.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 34  34

 00.00%

4.62%

0.00%

4.62%

Precincts

Counted

10
Total Percent

 10  100%  

Voters

 736 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,685 19.97% 

Aumsville Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  469 4690.00% 67.97% 67.97%Terry Riley

 0  220 2200.00% 31.88% 31.88%Dan Goffin

 0  1 10.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  690  69093.75% 93.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 46  46

 00.00%

6.25%

0.00%

6.25%

Precincts

Counted

10
Total Percent

 10  100%  

Voters

 736 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,685 19.97% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Aurora Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  382 3820.00% 53.95% 53.95%Debra Ann Garner

 0  324 3240.00% 45.76% 45.76%Todd Deaton

 0  2 20.00% 0.28% 0.28%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  708  70893.77% 93.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 47  47

 00.00%

6.23%

0.00%

6.23%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100%  

Voters

 755 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,711 27.85% 

Aurora Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  410 4100.00% 59.25% 59.25%Donna Hammang

 0  280 2800.00% 40.46% 40.46%Ocey Grant

 0  2 20.00% 0.29% 0.29%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  692  69291.66% 91.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 63  63

 00.00%

8.34%

0.00%

8.34%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100%  

Voters

 755 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,711 27.85% 

Aurora Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  307 3070.00% 42.29% 42.29%Deanna Singer Nibler

 0  415 4150.00% 57.16% 57.16%Greg Leo

 0  4 40.00% 0.55% 0.55%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  726  72696.16% 96.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 29  29

 00.00%

3.84%

0.00%

3.84%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100%  

Voters

 755 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,711 27.85% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Drakes Crossing Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  70 700.00% 81.40% 81.40%Bill Steffen (W)

 0  3 30.00% 3.49% 3.49%Jan Hupp (W)

 0  2 20.00% 2.33% 2.33%Michael Rich (W)

 0  3 30.00% 3.49% 3.49%Bernard Craig (W)

 0  8 80.00% 9.30% 9.30%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  86  8647.78% 47.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 94  94

 00.00%

52.22%

0.00%

52.22%

Precincts

Counted

2
Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 180 

Ballots Registered Percent

 348 51.72% 

Drakes Crossing Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  123 1230.00% 98.40% 98.40%Gary Farmer

 0  2 20.00% 1.60% 1.60%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  125  12569.44% 69.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 55  55

 00.00%

30.56%

0.00%

30.56%

Precincts

Counted

2
Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 180 

Ballots Registered Percent

 348 51.72% 

Drakes Crossing Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  69 690.00% 85.19% 85.19%Michael Rich (W)

 0  3 30.00% 3.70% 3.70%Larry Bartels (W)

 0  2 20.00% 2.47% 2.47%Richard Miller (W)

 0  7 70.00% 8.64% 8.64%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  81  8145.00% 45.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 99  99

 00.00%

55.00%

0.00%

55.00%

Precincts

Counted

 2
Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 180 

Ballots Registered Percent

 348 51.72% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Gates Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  78 780.00% 96.30% 96.30%Carol L Swanson

 0  3 30.00% 3.70% 3.70%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  81  8178.64% 78.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22  22

 00.00%

21.36%

0.00%

21.36%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100% 

Voters

 103 

Ballots Registered Percent

 309 33.33% 

Gates Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  74 740.00% 98.67% 98.67%Cara Kelly

 0  1 10.00% 1.33% 1.33%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  75  7572.82% 72.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 28  28

 00.00%

27.18%

0.00%

27.18%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 103 

Ballots Registered Percent

 309 33.33% 

Gates Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  84 840.00% 100.00% 100.00%William M Pennick Jr

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  84  8481.55% 81.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 19  19

 00.00%

18.45%

0.00%

18.45%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 103 

Ballots Registered Percent

 309 33.33% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Hubbard Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  240 2400.00% 98.77% 98.77%Kacy McDermott

 0  3 30.00% 1.23% 1.23%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  243  24387.10% 87.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 36  36

 00.00%

12.90%

0.00%

12.90%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 279 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,683 16.58% 

Hubbard Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  243 2430.00% 98.38% 98.38%Jeffrey A Robinson

 0  4 40.00% 1.62% 1.62%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  247  24788.53% 88.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

11.47%

0.00%

11.47%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 279 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,683 16.58% 

Hubbard Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  248 2480.00% 99.60% 99.60%Lisa Holum

 0  1 10.00% 0.40% 0.40%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  249  24989.25% 89.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 30  30

 00.00%

10.75%

0.00%

10.75%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 279 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,683 16.58% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  38 380.00% 97.44% 97.44%Vicki LaVelle Spier

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.56%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  39  3992.86% 92.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3  3

 00.00%

7.14%

0.00%

7.14%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 42 

Ballots Registered Percent

 193 21.76% 

Idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  39 390.00% 97.50% 97.50%Deborah Hastings

 0  1 10.00% 2.50% 2.50%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40  4095.24% 95.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

4.76%

0.00%

4.76%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 42 

Ballots Registered Percent

 193 21.76% 

Idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%Gary Bell (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%Chuck Tompkins (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%Ken Woodward (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  37.14% 7.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 39  39

 00.00%

92.86%

0.00%

92.86%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 42 

Ballots Registered Percent

 193 21.76% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 5, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  35 350.00% 100.00% 100.00%James P Bradley

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35  3583.33% 83.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7  7

 00.00%

16.67%

0.00%

16.67%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 42 

Ballots Registered Percent

 193 21.76% 

Jefferson Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  617 6170.00% 98.88% 98.88%Renee Gonzalez

 0  7 70.00% 1.12% 1.12%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  624  62489.66% 89.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 72  72

 00.00%

10.34%

0.00%

10.34%

Precincts

Counted

 4
Total Percent

 4  100%  

Voters

 696 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,537 19.68% 

Jefferson Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  571 5710.00% 98.45% 98.45%David Coleman

 0  9 90.00% 1.55% 1.55%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  580  58083.33% 83.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 116  116

 00.00%

16.67%

0.00%

16.67%

Precincts

Counted

4
Total Percent

 4  100%  

Voters

 696 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,537 19.68% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Keizer Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,083 1,0830.00% 37.79% 37.79%John Patrick Rizzo

 0  1,747 1,7470.00% 60.96% 60.96%Ron Christopher

 0  36 360.00% 1.26% 1.26%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,866  2,86688.29% 88.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 378  378

 20.06%

11.65%

0.06%

11.65%

Precincts

Counted

 12
Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 3,246 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,134 18.94% 

Keizer Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,440 2,4400.00% 96.25% 96.25%Joe Van Meter

 0  95 950.00% 3.75% 3.75%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,535  2,53578.10% 78.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 711  711

 00.00%

21.90%

0.00%

21.90%

Precincts

Counted

 12 

Total Percent

 12  100%  

Voters

 3,246 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,134 18.94% 

Marion County Fire District #1, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,232 3,2320.00% 98.51% 98.51%Mike Welter

 0  49 490.00% 1.49% 1.49%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,281  3,28179.48% 79.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 847  847

 00.00%

20.52%

0.00%

20.52%

Precincts

Counted

 25  

Total Percent

 25  100%  

Voters

 4,128 

Ballots Registered Percent

 22,484 18.36% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Marion County Fire District #1, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,173 3,1730.00% 98.69% 98.69%Tom Marks

 0  42 420.00% 1.31% 1.31%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,215  3,21577.88% 77.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 913  913

 00.00%

22.12%

0.00%

22.12%

Precincts

Counted

 25  

Total Percent

 25  100%  

Voters

 4,128 

Ballots Registered Percent

 22,484 18.36% 

Marion County Fire District #1, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,132 3,1320.00% 98.55% 98.55%Bernie Otjen

 0  46 460.00% 1.45% 1.45%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,178  3,17876.99% 76.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 950  950

 00.00%

23.01%

0.00%

23.01%

Precincts

Counted

 25  

Total Percent

 25  100%  

Voters

 4,128 

Ballots Registered Percent

 22,484 18.36% 

Mill City Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 40.00% 40.00%Scott Stewart (W)

 0  3 30.00% 30.00% 30.00%Phillip W. Carey (W)

 0  3 30.00% 30.00% 30.00%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  1014.29% 14.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 60  60

 00.00%

85.71%

0.00%

85.71%

Precincts

Counted

4  

Total Percent

 4  100%  

Voters

 70 

Ballots Registered Percent

 209 33.49% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Mill City Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  54 540.00% 98.18% 98.18%Robert Ward

 0  1 10.00% 1.82% 1.82%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  55  5578.57% 78.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 15  15

 00.00%

21.43%

0.00%

21.43%

Precincts

Counted

4
Total Percent

 4  100% 

Voters

 70 

Ballots Registered Percent

 209 33.49% 

Mill City Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  57 570.00% 100.00% 100.00%Nancy Kelle

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  57  5781.43% 81.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

18.57%

0.00%

18.57%

Precincts

Counted

4
Total Percent

 4  100% 

Voters

 70 

Ballots Registered Percent

 209 33.49% 

Monitor Fire District, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  33 330.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael Jeli

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  33  3384.62% 84.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

15.38%

0.00%

15.38%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 39 

Ballots Registered Percent

 120 32.50% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Monitor Fire District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  34 340.00% 100.00% 100.00%Douglas H Aamodt

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  34  3487.18% 87.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5  5

 00.00%

12.82%

0.00%

12.82%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 39 

Ballots Registered Percent

 120 32.50% 

Monitor Fire District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  37 370.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joe Brier

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  37  3794.87% 94.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

5.13%

0.00%

5.13%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 39 

Ballots Registered Percent

 120 32.50% 

Mt Angel Fire District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  604 6040.00% 99.51% 99.51%Gary A Raid

 0  3 30.00% 0.49% 0.49%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  607  60785.25% 85.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 105  105

 00.00%

14.75%

0.00%

14.75%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100%  

Voters

 712 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,350 30.30% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Mt Angel Fire District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  609 6090.00% 99.51% 99.51%Stan Seifer

 0  3 30.00% 0.49% 0.49%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  612  61285.96% 85.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 100  100

 00.00%

14.04%

0.00%

14.04%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100%  

Voters

 712 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,350 30.30% 

Polk County Fire District #1, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  5 50.00% 33.33% 33.33%Mike Lippsmeyer

 0  9 90.00% 60.00% 60.00%Joost Vanderhave

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15  15100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 15 

Ballots Registered Percent

 140 10.71% 

Polk County Fire District #1, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  8 80.00% 57.14% 57.14%Barry Warden

 0  4 40.00% 28.57% 28.57%Terri Gregory

 0  2 20.00% 14.29% 14.29%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  1493.33% 93.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

6.67%

0.00%

6.67%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 15 

Ballots Registered Percent

 140 10.71% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Polk County Fire District #1, Director, Position 3, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  9 90.00% 60.00% 60.00%Tom Snair

 0  5 50.00% 33.33% 33.33%Greg Showell

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15  15100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 15 

Ballots Registered Percent

 140 10.71% 

Salem Suburban Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  455 4550.00% 98.91% 98.91%Mark Adams

 0  5 50.00% 1.09% 1.09%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  460  46067.15% 67.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 225  225

 00.00%

32.85%

0.00%

32.85%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100%  

Voters

 685 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,957 23.17% 

Salem Suburban Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  485 4850.00% 99.18% 99.18%Herb Colomb

 0  4 40.00% 0.82% 0.82%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  489  48971.39% 71.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 196  196

 00.00%

28.61%

0.00%

28.61%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100%  

Voters

 685 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,957 23.17% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Silverton Fire District, Director, Position 1, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,742 2,7420.00% 99.28% 99.28%Floyd Nicholas (Nick) Robinson

 0  20 200.00% 0.72% 0.72%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,762  2,76268.43% 68.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,274  1,274

 00.00%

31.57%

0.00%

31.57%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100%  

Voters

 4,036 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,444 47.80% 

Silverton Fire District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,401 2,4010.00% 99.30% 99.30%Robert Van Epps

 0  17 170.00% 0.70% 0.70%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,418  2,41859.91% 59.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,618  1,618

 00.00%

40.09%

0.00%

40.09%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100%  

Voters

 4,036 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,444 47.80% 

Silverton Fire District, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,404 2,4040.00% 99.17% 99.17%Burke Slater

 0  20 200.00% 0.83% 0.83%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,424  2,42460.06% 60.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,612  1,612

 00.00%

39.94%

0.00%

39.94%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100%  

Voters

 4,036 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,444 47.80% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Silverton Fire District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,506 2,5060.00% 99.17% 99.17%Lester Von Flue

 0  21 210.00% 0.83% 0.83%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,527  2,52762.61% 62.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,509  1,509

 00.00%

37.39%

0.00%

37.39%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100%  

Voters

 4,036 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,444 47.80% 

St Paul Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  185 1850.00% 99.46% 99.46%Jerry Mullen

 0  1 10.00% 0.54% 0.54%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  186  18693.00% 93.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 14  14

 00.00%

7.00%

0.00%

7.00%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 200 

Ballots Registered Percent

 668 29.94% 

St Paul Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  184 1840.00% 100.00% 100.00%John P Coleman

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  184  18492.00% 92.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 16  16

 00.00%

8.00%

0.00%

8.00%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 200 

Ballots Registered Percent

 668 29.94% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

St Paul Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  182 1820.00% 99.45% 99.45%Cameron J McCarthy

 0  1 10.00% 0.55% 0.55%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  183  18391.50% 91.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 17  17

 00.00%

8.50%

0.00%

8.50%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100%  

Voters

 200 

Ballots Registered Percent

 668 29.94% 

Stayton Fire District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  919 9190.00% 99.35% 99.35%Gene Coles

 0  6 60.00% 0.65% 0.65%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  925  92585.41% 85.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 158  158

 00.00%

14.59%

0.00%

14.59%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,083 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,737 18.88% 

Stayton Fire District, Director, Position 3, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  894 8940.00% 99.11% 99.11%Randall D LaFollett

 0  8 80.00% 0.89% 0.89%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  902  90283.29% 83.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 181  181

 00.00%

16.71%

0.00%

16.71%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,083 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,737 18.88% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Stayton Fire District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  916 9160.00% 98.92% 98.92%Ray Porter

 0  10 100.00% 1.08% 1.08%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  926  92685.50% 85.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 157  157

 00.00%

14.50%

0.00%

14.50%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,083 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,737 18.88% 

Stayton Fire District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  905 9050.00% 99.23% 99.23%L Jay Myers

 0  7 70.00% 0.77% 0.77%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  912  91284.21% 84.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 171  171

 00.00%

15.79%

0.00%

15.79%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 1,083 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,737 18.88% 

Sublimity Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  421 4210.00% 99.29% 99.29%Michael Bochsler

 0  3 30.00% 0.71% 0.71%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  424  42490.21% 90.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 46  46

 00.00%

9.79%

0.00%

9.79%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 470 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,219 21.18% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Sublimity Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  389 3890.00% 99.49% 99.49%Josh Brooks

 0  2 20.00% 0.51% 0.51%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  391  39183.19% 83.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 79  79

 00.00%

16.81%

0.00%

16.81%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 470 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,219 21.18% 

Turner Fire District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  621 6210.00% 98.89% 98.89%D Craig Anderson

 0  7 70.00% 1.11% 1.11%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  628  62886.26% 86.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 100  100

 00.00%

13.74%

0.00%

13.74%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 728 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,497 20.82% 

Turner Fire District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  627 6270.00% 99.05% 99.05%Gene Schaefer

 0  6 60.00% 0.95% 0.95%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  633  63386.95% 86.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 95  95

 00.00%

13.05%

0.00%

13.05%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 728 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,497 20.82% 
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Woodburn Fire District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,709 1,7090.00% 99.07% 99.07%Jerry F Cotter

 0  16 160.00% 0.93% 0.93%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,725  1,72590.22% 90.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 187  187

 00.00%

9.78%

0.00%

9.78%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 1,912 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,320 18.53% 

Woodburn Fire District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,744 1,7440.00% 98.75% 98.75%Dave Paradis

 0  22 220.00% 1.25% 1.25%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,766  1,76692.36% 92.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 146  146

 00.00%

7.64%

0.00%

7.64%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 1,912 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,320 18.53% 
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Beaver Creek Water Control District, Director, 4 Year Term, Vote For 2

 0  381 3810.00% 90.50% 90.50%Daniel Heuberger

 0  9 90.00% 2.14% 2.14%John O'Reilly (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%Elizabeth A. Bellman (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%Elizabeth Bellman (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%Mark Bernt (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%Robert Dyk (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%Terry Etzel (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.71% 0.71%Gene A. Garver (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%G Gosser (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%G. "Skip" Gosser (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.48% 0.48%G. W. "Skip" Gosser (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.48% 0.48%G.W. "Skip" Gosser (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%G. W. Skip Gosser (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%G.W. (Skip) Gosser (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%Gib Skip Gosser (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%GW "Skip" Gosser (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%GW Skip Gosser (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.48% 0.48%Robert Hamman (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%Wyatt Oslie (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.24%Thomas Schumacher (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.95% 0.95%Nick Sherman (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.48% 0.48%Jordan W. Lambert V (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.48% 0.48%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  421  42145.76% 45.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 497  497

 10.22%

54.02%

0.22%

54.02%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100%  

Voters

 460 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,232 20.61% 
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Santiam Water Control District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  366 3660.00% 98.65% 98.65%Gary Butler

 0  5 50.00% 1.35% 1.35%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  371  37183.37% 83.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 74  74

 00.00%

16.63%

0.00%

16.63%

Precincts

Counted

11
Total Percent

 11  100%  

Voters

 445 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,284 19.48% 

Santiam Water Control District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  355 3550.00% 99.44% 99.44%Lee D Glidewell

 0  2 20.00% 0.56% 0.56%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  357  35780.22% 80.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 88  88

 00.00%

19.78%

0.00%

19.78%

Precincts

Counted

11
Total Percent

 11  100% 

Voters

 445 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,284 19.48% 

Santiam Water Control District, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  368 3680.00% 99.19% 99.19%Marty Dozler

 0  3 30.00% 0.81% 0.81%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  371  37183.37% 83.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 74  74

 00.00%

16.63%

0.00%

16.63%

Precincts

Counted

11
Total Percent

 11  100%  

Voters

 445 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,284 19.48% 
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Santiam Water Control District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  365 3650.00% 98.92% 98.92%Bob Koenig

 0  4 40.00% 1.08% 1.08%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  369  36982.92% 82.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 76  76

 00.00%

17.08%

0.00%

17.08%

Precincts

Counted

11
Total Percent

 11  100%  

Voters

 445 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,284 19.48% 

South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1 0.00% 

South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Bill Case

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1 

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1 0.00% 
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South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

1 

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1 0.00% 

Suburban East Salem Water District, Commissioner, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  696 6960.00% 98.86% 98.86%Douglas E Proffitt

 0  8 80.00% 1.14% 1.14%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  704  70481.01% 81.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 165  165

 00.00%

18.99%

0.00%

18.99%

Precincts

Counted

 4
Total Percent

 4  100%  

Voters

 869 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,683 15.29% 

Suburban East Salem Water District, Commissioner, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  688 6880.00% 98.71% 98.71%Sheila R McIlrath

 0  9 90.00% 1.29% 1.29%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  697  69780.21% 80.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 172  172

 00.00%

19.79%

0.00%

19.79%

Precincts

Counted

4  

Total Percent

 4  100%  

Voters

 869 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,683 15.29% 
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Jefferson Park & Recreation District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  572 5720.00% 98.28% 98.28%Derek Mendiola

 0  10 100.00% 1.72% 1.72%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  582  58289.26% 89.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 70  70

 00.00%

10.74%

0.00%

10.74%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,226 20.21% 

Jefferson Park & Recreation District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  6 60.00% 9.23% 9.23%Emily Trefethen (W)

 0  4 40.00% 6.15% 6.15%Shon Robertson (W)

 0  3 30.00% 4.62% 4.62%Jason Neufeldt (W)

 0  3 30.00% 4.62% 4.62%Roger Frank (W)

 0  49 490.00% 75.38% 75.38%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  65  659.97% 9.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 587  587

 00.00%

90.03%

0.00%

90.03%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100%  

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,226 20.21% 

24-351 Amends City Charter Provisions On Municipal Court, Vote For 1

 0  97 970.00% 57.06% 57.06%YES

 0  73 730.00% 42.94% 42.94%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  170  17091.89% 91.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 15  15

 00.00%

8.11%

0.00%

8.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100%  

Voters

 185 

Ballots Registered Percent

 638 29.00% 
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24-352 Silver Falls School District Capital Construction and Maintenance Bond, Vote For 1

 0  1,978 1,9780.00% 43.58% 43.58%YES

 0  2,561 2,5610.00% 56.42% 56.42%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,539  4,53998.76% 98.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 57  57

 00.00%

1.24%

0.00%

1.24%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100%  

Voters

 4,596 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,762 47.08% 


